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Data Sources

January 12, 2023

December Ag Survey Sample Size = 72,615 November 29 - December 19

Off-Farm Grain Stocks ~8,100 Facilities November 28 - December 20

Cotton Ginnings 532 Gins January 3-5

Objective Yield

Corn, Cotton, Soybeans

Objective Measurement

Florida Citrus

FSA

Certified Acres

FSA and RMA

Failed Acres

Acres reported as "failed" to either the Farm Service Agency (FSA) or the Risk 

Management Agency (RMA) are considered minimum levels of abandonment.

Farm Service Agency policy requires that producers participating in several programs 

submit an annual report regarding all cropland use on their farms.

Operator Reported 

Surveys

Sample Size = 3,930 Prior to Harvest

Field Surveys
1,769 Groves December 7-22



December 2022 Agricultural Survey
Sample Sizes

January 12, 2023
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Principal Crops Acres
By State

Iowa Kansas Illinois Texas North Dakota Other

2022 Principal Crops
Planted and Harvested Acreage

January 12, 2023

United States

% Change from

Previous Estimate

% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres)

Iowa 24,330 ↓ 0.2 24,070 ↓ 0.3

Kansas 24,101 ↓ 1.3 21,906 ↓ 7.9

Illinois 22,805 ↓ 0.1 22,535 ↓ 0.1

Texas 22,030 ↓ 3.4 11,080 ↓ 37.9

North Dakota 21,616 ↓ 10.3 21,144 ↓ 7.2

N/A

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres)

↓

Planted Harvested

286,197312,111

↓

↓

1.3

Planted Harvested
% ∆ PY % ∆ PY

1.6 4.2

Top 5 States

Planted acres are used for corn, sorghum, oats, barley, rye, winter wheat, Durum wheat, other spring wheat, 

rice, soybeans, peanuts, sunflower, cotton, dry edible beans, chickpeas, potatoes, sugarbeets, canola, and proso

millet. Harvested acreage is used for all hay, tobacco, and sugarcane in computing total area planted. 



Principal Crop Acres
United States

January 12, 2023

Million Acres
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Principal Crop Acres
United States
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Million Acres

324.9
326.7

319.0 319.0 318.3
319.3

303.1

310.4

317.1

312.1

323.4

325.2

317.3 317.8 317.4
318.3

300

305

310

315

320

325

330

335

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Planted Planted (Adjusted)



2022 Principal Crops Planted
Thousand Acres and Percent Change from Previous Year

January 12, 2023



2022 Corn
Acreage, Yield, and Production

January 12, 2023

United States
% Change from

Previous Estimate

% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Bushels/Acre) (1,000 Bushels)

Iowa 12,900 NC 12,400 ↓ 0.4 200 ↓ 2.0 2,480,000 ↓ 2.4

Illinois 10,800 ↓ 1.8 10,600 ↓ 2.3 214 ↑ 5.9 2,268,400 ↑ 3.5

Minnesota 8,000 ↓ 4.8 7,490 ↓ 4.5 195 ↑ 10.2 1,460,550 ↑ 5.3

Nebraska 9,600 ↓ 3.0 8,820 ↓ 7.7 165 ↓ 14.9 1,455,300 ↓ 21.5

Indiana 5,250 ↓ 2.8 5,130 ↓ 2.7 190 ↓ 2.6 974,700 ↓ 5.2

Top 5 States - By Production

5.0

Planted Harvested Yield Production
(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Bushels/Acre) (1,000 Bushels)

<0.1

7.2 ↓ 1.9 ↓ 8.9

2.0 ↑ 0.6 ↓ 1.4

Planted Harvested Yield Production

88,579 79,207 173.3 13,729,719

↓ ↓

↓ ↓

% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY

Of the total acres harvested, 255,000 acres were reported

as remaining to be harvested when the survey was conducted.
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2022 Corn Yield
Bushels and Percent Change from Previous Year

January 12, 2023



Corn Production
United States

January 12, 2023

Billion Bushels
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2022 U.S. Corn Production
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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2022 Soybeans
Acreage, Yield, and Production

January 12, 2023

Of the total acres harvested, 338,000 acres were reported

as remaining to be harvested when the survey was conducted.

United States
% Change from

Previous Estimate

% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Bushels/Acre) (1,000 Bushels)

Illinois 10,800 ↑ 1.9 10,750 ↑ 2.3 63.0 ↓ 3.1 677,250 ↓ 0.9

Iowa 10,100 NC 10,030 NC 58.5 ↓ 7.1 586,755 ↓ 7.1

Minnesota 7,450 ↓ 2.6 7,390 ↓ 2.5 50.0 ↑ 6.4 369,500 ↑ 3.7

Indiana 5,850 ↑ 3.5 5,830 ↑ 3.4 57.5 ↓ 4.2 335,225 ↓ 0.9

Ohio 5,100 ↑ 4.1 5,080 ↑ 4.1 55.5 ↓ 2.6 281,940 ↑ 1.4

Top 5 States - By Production

↓ <0.1

↓ 4.3 ↓ 4.2

Planted Harvested Yield Production

↑ 0.3

% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY

49.5 4,276,123

↓ 0.3 ↓ 1.4 ↓ 1.6

Planted Harvested Yield Production
(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Bushels/Acre) (1,000 Bushels)

↑ <0.1

87,450 86,336



32.6

41.4

35.3

37.6

38.9 38.9

36.6

38.1

39.6

38.0

33.9

42.2
43.1 42.9

41.7

39.7

44.0
43.5

42.0

40.0

44.0

47.5
48.0

51.9

49.3

50.6

47.4

51.0
51.7

49.5

29

34

39

44

49

54

1993 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021

Soybean Yield
United States

January 12, 2023

Bushels per Acre



2022 Soybean Yield
Bushels and Percent Change from Previous Year

January 12, 2023



Soybean Production
United States

January 12, 2023

Billion Bushels
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2022 U.S. Soybean Production
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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2022 Cotton
Acreage, Yield, and Production

January 12, 2023

United States
% Change from

Previous Estimate

% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Pounds/Acre) (1,000 Bales)

Texas 7,883 ↑ 23.8 2,080 ↓ 62.6 796.0 ↑ 19.5 3,448 ↓ 55.4

Georgia 1,290 ↑ 10.3 1,280 ↑ 10.3 975.0 ↑ 6.7 2,600 ↑ 17.6

Arkansas 640 ↑ 33.3 630 ↑ 32.6 1,196.0 ↓ 4.2 1,570 ↑ 27.1

Mississippi 530 ↑ 19.1 525 ↑ 22.1 1,079.0 ↑ 8.2 1,180 ↑ 32.1

North Carolina 470 ↑ 25.3 460 ↑ 26.0 1,043.0 ↑ 2.6 1,000 ↑ 29.4

Top 5 States - By Production

Planted Harvested Yield Production
% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY

27.6 ↑ 15.6 ↓ 16.2

↓ 0.2 ↓ 5.5 ↑ 9.1

↓

↑ 3.1

↑ 22.7

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Pounds/Acre) (1,000 Bales)

13,763 7,441 947 14,680

Planted Harvested Yield Production
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2022 Cotton Yield
Pounds and Percent Change from Previous Year

January 12, 2023



Cotton Production
United States

January 12, 2023

Million Bales
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2022 U.S. Cotton Production
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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2022 Field Crops
Acreage, Yield, and Production

Unit Unit

Canola Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ <0.1 ↑ 0.4 ↓ 3.5 ↓ 3.1

% Change from Previous Season ↑ 2.8 ↑ 3.8 ↑ 35.3 ↑ 40.5

Chickpeas Lb Cwt

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 1.8 ↓ 2.4 ↓ 4.6 ↓ 7.0

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 3.9 ↓ 2.1 ↑ 31.3 ↑ 28.5

Dry Edible Beans Lb Cwt

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 0.1 ↑ 1.3 ↑ 0.9 ↑ 2.2

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 10.3 ↓ 7.8 ↑ 24.1 ↑ 14.4

Dry Edible Peas Lb Cwt

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 0.5 ↓ 0.1 ↑ 36.8 ↑ 36.6

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 5.5 ↑ 1.9 ↑ 71.5 ↑ 74.8

Flaxseed Bu Bu

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 11.9 ↑ 13.0 N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 19.1 ↓ 9.6 ↑ 74.3 ↑ 58.4

263 244

2,213

Yield
(Units per Acre)

4,304

353 342

1,250 1,223

919 862

Harvested
(1,000 Acres)

Planted
(1,000 Acres)

1,070

2,113

1,751

17.6

15,092

Production
(1,000 Units)

3,821,810

3,658

25,847

1,7622,169



January 12, 2023

2022 Field Crops
Acreage, Yield, and Production

Unit Unit

All Hay Ton Ton

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A ↓ 3.8 ↑ 4.6 ↑ 0.7

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 2.3 ↓ 3.8 ↓ 6.2

Alfalfa Hay Ton Ton

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A ↓ 3.6 ↑ 1.9 ↓ 1.8

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 2.2 ↓ 0.3 ↓ 2.6

Other Hay Ton Ton

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A ↓ 3.9 ↑ 6.9 ↑ 2.5

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 2.4 ↓ 6.5 ↓ 8.6

Hops Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A ↓ 0.3 ↓ 11.9 ↓ 12.1

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 1.8 ↓ 10.8 ↓ 12.4

Lentils Lb Cwt

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 1.5 ↓ 4.9 ↑ 19.1 ↑ 13.2

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 6.8 ↑ 6.2 ↑ 51.2 ↑ 60.6

N/A 59.8 1,694 101,286

660 602 912 5,489

3.22 47,958

N/A 34,633 1.87 64,843

Planted Harvested Yield Production

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Units per Acre) (1,000 Units)

N/A 49,546 2.28 112,801

N/A 14,913
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2022 Field Crops
Acreage, Yield, and Production

Unit Unit

Mustard Seed Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 79.7 ↑ 58.3 N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season ↑ 114.6 ↑ 103.8 ↑ 13.4 ↑ 131.1

Peanuts Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 0.6 ↓ 1.8 ↓ 1.7 ↓ 3.5

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 8.2 ↓ 10.0 ↓ 2.7 ↓ 12.5

Peppermint Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A N/A N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 19.0 ↓ 4.8 ↓ 23.0

Potatoes Cwt Cwt

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 1.2 ↓ 1.2 NC ↓ 1.2

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 3.4 ↓ 3.0 ↓ 1.4 ↓ 4.3

Proso Millet Bu Bu

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 4.9 N/A N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 12.1 ↓ 23.5 ↓ 20.3 ↓ 38.9

637 507 18.5 9,403

N/A 34.0 99 3,349

901 896 438 392,243

221 182 557 101,290

1,450 1,385 4,019 5,568,150

Planted Harvested Yield Production

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Units per Acre) (1,000 Units)
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2022 Field Crops
Acreage, Yield, and Production

Unit Unit

Rapeseed Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 21.1 ↑ 26.8 N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 23.8 ↓ 16.8 ↑ 3.0 ↓ 14.3

Rice Lb Cwt

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ <0.1 ↓ 0.2 ↓ 2.2 ↓ 2.4

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 12.2 ↓ 12.6 ↓ 4.2 ↓ 16.3

Safflower Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 2.5 ↓ 6.4 N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 1.2 ↑ 1.1 ↑ 20.8 ↑ 22.2

Sorghum Bu Bu

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 0.6 ↓ 16.6 ↓ 4.4 ↓ 20.4

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 13.4 ↓ 29.6 ↓ 40.4 ↓ 58.1

Spearmint Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A N/A N/A N/A

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 8.1 ↑ 0.8 ↓ 7.2

6,325 4,570 41.1 187,785

N/A 13.7 120 1,648

2,222 2,172 7,383 160,368

150 135 1,213 164,054

10.9 10.4 1,863 19,380

Planted Harvested Yield Production

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Units per Acre) (1,000 Units)
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2022 Field Crops
Acreage, Yield, and Production

Unit Unit

Sugarbeets Ton Ton

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 1.1 ↓ 1.0 ↓ 1.7 ↓ 2.7

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 0.1 ↑ 2.6 ↓ 13.9 ↓ 11.4

Sugarcane Ton Ton

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A ↑ 0.4 ↑ 1.4 ↑ 1.8

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 0.7 ↑ 6.3 ↑ 5.6

Sunflower Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 0.1 ↓ 1.6 ↓ 1.8 ↓ 3.4

% Change from Previous Season ↑ 31.2 ↑ 29.0 ↑ 14.5 ↑ 47.6

Tobacco Lb Lb

% Change from Previous Estimate N/A ↓ 1.9 ↑ 4.8 ↑ 2.9

% Change from Previous Season N/A ↓ 5.7 ↑ 3.5 ↓ 2.3

N/A 929 37.3 34,675

1,693 1,607 1,750 2,812,540

N/A 202 2,217 447,367

1,160 1,137 28.6 32,574

Planted Harvested Yield Production

(1,000 Acres) (1,000 Acres) (Units per Acre) (1,000 Units)
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2023 Winter Wheat
Planted Acreage

United States
% Change from

Previous Estimate

% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Acres)

Kansas 7,500 ↑ 2.7

Texas 6,700 ↑ 26.4

Oklahoma 4,600 ↑ 7.0

Colorado 2,200 ↑ 12.8

Montana 2,100 ↑ 2.4

Planted

↑ 11.1

36,950

N/A

Planted
(1,000 Acres)

% ∆ PY

Top 5 States - By Production

20%

18%

12%6%
6%

38%

2023 Winter Wheat Planted Acres
By State

Kansas Texas Oklahoma Colorado Montana Other



Winter Wheat Acres
United States

January 12, 2023

Million Acres
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2023 Winter Wheat Planted Acres
Thousand Acres and Percent Change from Previous Year

January 12, 2023



2023 U.S. Winter Wheat Planted Acres
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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December 2022 All Wheat
Stocks

United States
% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu)

Kansas 242,668 ↓ 27.0 13,000 ↑ 23.8 229,668 ↓ 28.7

North Dakota 212,015 ↑ 13.7 140,000 ↑ 45.8 72,015 ↓ 20.4

Montana 97,064 ↑ 13.0 69,000 ↑ 27.8 28,064 ↓ 12.0

Washington 87,788 ↑ 7.2 14,500 ↑ 95.9 73,288 ↓ 1.7

Oklahoma 70,824 ↓ 29.7 3,100 ↓ 22.5 67,724 ↓ 30.0

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
(1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu)

1,280,169 361,900 918,269

↓ 7.0 ↑ 32.4 ↓ 16.8

Top 5 States - By Total Stocks

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY

19%

17%

8%
7%5%

44%

December 1, 2022 All Wheat
Total Stocks By State

Kansas North Dakota Montana

Washington Oklahoma Other

28%

72%

December 1, 2022 All Wheat
Stocks By Position

On-Farm Off-Farm
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December 2022 All Wheat Stocks
United States
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2022 U.S. All Wheat Stocks
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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December 2022 Corn
Stocks

19%

18%

12%
9%

8%

34%

December 1, 2022 Corn
Total Stocks By State

Iowa Illinois Minnesota Nebraska Indiana Other

62%

38%

December 1, 2022 Corn
Stocks By Position

On-Farm Off-Farm

United States
% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu)

Iowa 2,035,336 ↓ 2.1 1,270,000 ↑ 1.6 765,336 ↓ 7.7

Illinois 1,972,502 ↑ 5.7 1,100,000 ↑ 4.8 872,502 ↑ 6.8

Minnesota 1,245,926 ↑ 1.5 900,000 ↑ 1.1 345,926 ↑ 2.5

Nebraska 1,006,912 ↓ 31.0 610,000 ↓ 34.4 396,912 ↓ 25.0

Indiana 841,625 ↓ 4.9 570,000 ↓ 6.6 271,625 ↓ 1.1

10,809,350

↓

6,748,000 4,061,350

↓ ↓6.7

December 1 December 1 December 1

7.8

Top 5 States - By Total Stocks

December 1 December 1 December 1

(1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu)

Total On-Farm Off-Farm

7.1

% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY
Total On-Farm Off-Farm
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December 2022 Corn Stocks
United States
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2022 U.S. Corn Stocks
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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December 2022 Soybeans
Stocks

18%

16%

9%
8%8%

41%

December 1, 2022 Soybean
Total Stocks By State

Illinois Iowa Indiana Ohio Minnesota Other

49%

51%

December 1, 2022 Soybean
Stocks By Position

On-Farm Off-Farm

United States
% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu)

Illinois 545,376 ↓ 6.0 265,000 ↓ 7.0 280,376 ↓ 5.0

Iowa 481,294 ↓ 9.6 215,000 ↓ 4.4 266,294 ↓ 13.4

Indiana 279,977 ↑ 2.9 165,000 ↑ 3.1 114,977 ↑ 2.7

Ohio 250,730 ↑ 14.6 140,000 ↑ 12.0 110,730 ↑ 18.2

Minnesota 246,828 ↓ 8.4 140,000 ↓ 12.5 106,828 ↓ 2.4

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
(1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu) (1,000 Bu)

3,022,044 1,477,000 1,545,044

↓ 3.6 ↓ 3.0 ↓ 4.3

% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY

Top 5 States - By Total Stocks

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
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December 2022 Soybean Stocks
United States
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2022 U.S. Soybean Stocks
Industry Expectations vs NASS

January 12, 2023
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December 2022 Rough Rice
Stocks

51%

22%

13%

6%
5% 3%

December 1, 2022 Rice Total 
Stocks

By State

Arkansas California Louisiana

Texas Missouri Other

28%

72%

December 1, 2022 Rice Stocks
By Position

On-Farm Off-Farm

United States
% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Cwt) (1,000 Cwt) (1,000 Cwt)

Arkansas 54,043 ↓ 13.4 16,600 ↓ 18.6 37,443 ↓ 10.8

California 23,581 ↓ 27.1 2,120 ↓ 29.9 21,461 ↓ 26.8

Louisiana 13,343 ↓ 5.0 5,400 ↓ 20.6 7,943 ↑ 9.7

Texas 6,824 ↑ 1.0 (D) (D)

Missouri 5,193 ↓ 36.2 (D) (D)

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
(1,000 Cwt) (1,000 Cwt) (1,000 Cwt)

105,785 29,680 76,105

↓ 16.7 ↓ 23.0 ↓ 14.0

Top 5 States - By Total Stocks

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
% ∆ PY % ∆ PY % ∆ PY
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December 2022 Rough Rice Stocks
United States
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December 2022 Hay
Stocks

United States
% Change from

Previous Season

(1,000 Tons)

Texas 5,150 ↓ 37.2

Missouri 4,650 ↓ 18.4

South Dakota 4,350 ↑ 31.8

Kansas 4,100 ↓ 18.0

North Dakota 3,300 ↑ 57.1

December 1

Total
(1,000 Tons)

December 1

71,911

↓ 9.0

Top 5 States

Total
% ∆ PY
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December 2022 Hay Stocks
Thousand Tons and Percent Change from Previous Year

January 12, 2023
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December 2022
Stocks

Unit

Barley Bushels

% Change from Previous Year ↑ 16.9 ↑ 47.4 ↓ 7.3

Chickpeas Hundredweight

% Change from Previous Year ↑ 5.9 ↑ 6.2 ↑ 5.8

Dry Edible Peas Hundredweight

% Change from Previous Year ↑ 26.4 ↑ 45.5 ↑ 5.3

Durum Wheat Bushels

% Change from Previous Year ↑ 14.6 ↑ 53.3 ↓ 11.5

Lentils Hundredweight

% Change from Previous Year ↑ 12.2 ↑ 13.4 ↑ 10.3

Oats Bushels

% Change from Previous Year ↓ 3.3 ↑ 30.5 ↓ 20.3

Sorghum Bushels

% Change from Previous Year ↓ 44.7 ↓ 39.6 ↓ 45.3

22,197

1,990 1,221

24,180 29,404

17,800 142,447

48,097

3,211

53,584

160,247

970

4,810

25,900

7,969

50,158

2,841

3,159

December 1 December 1 December 1

Total On-Farm Off-Farm
(1,000 Units) (1,000 Units) (1,000 Units)

113,698

3,811

63,540
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January 2023 Citrus
Utilized Production

All Oranges

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 4.6

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 22.1

Non-Valencia Oranges

% Change from Previous Estimate NC

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 10.8

Valencia Oranges

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 13.5

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 39.5

Grapefruit

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 0.9

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 13.4

Lemons

% Change from Previous Estimate ↓ 2.7

% Change from Previous Season ↓ 9.1

Tangerines

% Change from Previous Estimate ↑ 9.0

% Change from Previous Season ↑ 23.5

Production

(1,000 Tons)
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Selected Upcoming Reports

January 12, 2023

https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/index.php

Cotton Ginnings

Cattle on Feed

Agricultural Prices

Cattle

Sheep and Goats

Cotton System

Fats & Oils

Flour Milling

Grain Crushings

Cotton Ginnings

Crop Production

January 20

January 31

February 1

February 8

https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/index.php


USDA AGRICULTURAL OUTLOOK FORUM

January 12, 2023

Register to Attend In-Person

Register to Attend Virtually Only

https://na.eventscloud.com/ereg/index.php?eventid=720662&
https://www.labroots.com/ms/virtual-event/usda-aof-2023


INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON 
AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS

January 12, 2023



#StatChat
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For Questions

(202) 720-2127
(800) 727-9540
nass@usda.gov

http://www.nass.usda.gov/
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